SENATE AMENDMENT NO.

Offered by	O£	

Amend Senate Bill No. 151, Page 3, Section 137.100, Line 63,

- 2 by inserting after "used" the following: "by a child care
- 3 provider"; and further amend lines 65-66 by striking "an
- 4 individual or a for profit or nonprofit corporation,
- 5 organization, or association" and inserting in lieu thereof
- 6 the following: "a child care provider"; and further amend
- 7 lines 69-70 by striking "individual, corporation,
- 8 organization, or association" and inserting in lieu thereof
- 9 the following: "child care provider"; and further amend line
- 10 71 by inserting after "childcare." the following: "For the
- 11 purposes of this subdivision, the term "child care provider"
- 12 shall mean a child care provider as defined in section
- 13 210.201 that is licensed pursuant to section 210.221 or is
- 14 licensure-exempt as described in subdivisions (1), (8), and
- 15 (17) of subsection 1 of section 210.211.".